PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	LI\.					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gemma Markham				
ATTORNEY DOCKE		006943.05053				
Address Line 4:	Chicago	o, ILLINOIS 60606				
Address Line 2:	Suite 30					
Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive						
Correspondent Name	-	eamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com & Witcoff, Ltd.				
Email:		PAT@bannerwitcoff.com,				
Phone:	312-463					
Correspondence will	be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	ccessful.			
Fax Number:	312463	5001				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Application Number:		29412511				
Property 7	Гуре	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 10577					
State/Country:	New York					
City:	Purchase					
Street Address:	700 Anderso	n Hill Road				
Name:	PepsiCo, Inc					
				n		
RECEIVING PARTY						
RKS Design, Inc.			03/20/2012			
David W. Duncan			04/05/2012			
Emad Jafa			03/19/2012			
		Name	Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			a		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	incorrectly attached previ	Corrective Assignment to correct the the original assignment document that was incorrectly attached previously recorded on Reel 028007 Frame 0157. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment.			
	SUBMISSION TYPE:					

502398713

REEL: 030689 FRAME: 0046

Signature:	/Gemma Markham/		
Date:	06/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 7 source=5053_CorrectiveAssignmentInvandRKStoPEP#page1.tif source=5053_CorrectiveAssignmentInvandRKStoPEP#page2.tif source=5053_CorrectiveAssignmentInvandRKStoPEP#page3.tif source=5053_CorrectiveAssignmentInvandRKStoPEP#page4.tif source=5053_CorrectiveAssignmentInvandRKStoPEP#page5.tif source=5053_CorrectiveAssignmentInvandRKStoPEP#page6.tif source=5053_OriginalCoverPage#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Emad Jafa, (ASSIGNOR), am an inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. design patent application and having the title:

COOLER

which application was filed on February 3, 2012 and assigned Application No. 29/412,511; and

WHEREAS,

PepsiCo, Inc. 700 Anderson Hill Road Purchase, New York 10577

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that 1 will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and 1 agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 030689 FRAME: 0048

And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

3119/2012 Date:

Ên

State of Now York County of WST WTa ss:

Emad Jafa, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed this document.

3/19/12-Date

HILL HUMMAN Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/30/14

Lisa Picciningi Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01Pi4805253 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires June 30, 20

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David W. Duncan, (ASSIGNOR), am an inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. design patent application and having the title:

COOLER

which application was filed on February 3, 2012 and assigned Application No. 29/412.511; and

WHEREAS,

PepsiCo, Inc. 700 Anderson Hill Road Purchase, New York 10577

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

Attorney Docket No.:006943.05053

And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

04/09/2012 Date:

David Duncan

State of 1/1 55 のほぞし) County of うたんのいろ) ss:

David W. Duncan, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed this document.

<u>4.5.2012</u> Date:

& FAMEL Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA B. FRANCIS Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, St Louis County Commission # 08391479 My Commission Expires Jul 26, 2012

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 20^{14} day of <u>M4R-C1-</u>, 2012, by RKS Design, Inc., having its principal place of business at 350 Conejo Ridge Avenue, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361 ("Assignor"), to PepsiCo, Inc., having a place of business at 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, New York 10577 ("Assignee").

1. Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set forth in the patent application listed below:

Design Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/412,511	February 3, 2012	COOLER

Assignor has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

2. Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

3. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

4. And Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and Assignor agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

5. And Assignor authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in ASSIGNOR'S name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the $\frac{20^{74}}{20}$ day of , 2012. MARCH

RK8 DESIGN, INC. P Name: RAVI SA WHNE くらご Title:

State of Californiat County of Verification SS:

 R_{AVi} Saluh hold, personally known to me to be the person whose name-is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

3-20-12 Date

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>21/4-14</u>

PAM J. WHITE COMM.# 1880226 NOTARY PUBLC - CALFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. FEB. 14, 2014

501880696 04/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

					٦
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA AT				
		N		Execution Date	
David W. Duncan				04/05/2012	
Emad Jafa				03/19/2012	
RKS Design, Inc.				03/20/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A	<u> </u>			
Name:	PepsiCo, Inc.				
Street Address:	700 Anderson	Hill Roa	d		
City:	Purchase	_			
State/Country:	New York				
Postal Code:	10577				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number:		294125	511		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				90449544
Fax Number:	(312)463-5001				
Phone:	312-463-5000				S
Email:	BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com				\$40 00
Correspondence will be s Mail.			ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	2	÷ ПС
Correspondent Name:	Banner 8		-		T
Address Line 1:	Ten South Wacker Drive				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 3000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
	Chicago,				4
			006943.05053	·	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Tara Goodarzi		
Total Attachments: 3 source=5053_AssignRKS source=5053_AssignRKS source=5053_AssignRKS	#page2.tif				

501880696

PATENT REEL: 028007 FRAME: 0157

> PATENT REEL: 030689 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 06/26/2013